
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE AUCTION OF STAMPS, FDCS, ALBUMS, 

BENHAM OFFICIAL COVERS, AUTOGRAPH COLLECTIONS 
 

Friday 30th June 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - 1950s 7 sheets Used Postage Stamps Collection Poste Vaticane Italy Rome. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

2 - Stamps Album Collection Country Sweden 1987 to 1992. Approx. 130 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

3 - Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue Poland. 1st Edition. Est £8 - 10 

4 - Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue Part 5 Czech Republic Slovakia & Poland. 7th Edition. Est £8 - 10 

5 - 1912 1955 Stamps 16 sheets Collection Country Canada Postage. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

6 - Leopoldville, January 1964 Stamps 8 Sheets Collection Country Congo Belgian.  Approx. Size 11 x 10. Approx. 80 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

7 - 20 sheets Collection Country Singapore Malaya Stamps. Approx.  Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

8 - 25 sheets Collection Country Singapore Stamps. Approx. Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 160 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

9 - Various Mint Stamps Country Portugal. Castles, Aeroplanes Plus others.  Approx. 113 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

10 - Poste Vaticane Country Rome Italy. Stamps Plus 7 FDC The Paragon Postage Stamp Album. Approx 150 Stamps Plus 7 FDC. Est £8 - 10 

11 - 1929 1988 Stamp Album Poste Vaticane Country Italy Rome. Approx. 350 Stamps plus 2 FDC. Est £8 - 10 

12 - Stamp Album Collection Country Norway. Approx. 900 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

13 - 9 sheets Stamps Collection Countries Portugal, India, Guinea, Nyassa & Mozambique. Approx Size. 11 x 7. 5 Inch. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

14 - Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue Germany. 12th Edition. Est £8 - 10 

15 - Various Stamps Country Portugal on an A4 Sheets. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

16 - 15 Mint Stamps Country Poste Vaticane Italy Rome in a stamp black holder. Est £8 - 10 

17 - Davo Album Norge Norway Editions Davo Deventer. Country Holland Stamps Collection. Approx. 600 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

18 - 1970 & 1980 Spain Mint NH Stamps Collection topicals Colourful. Approx. 150 stamps. Est £8 - 10 

19 - Collection of Mint Stamps Country Spain. Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

20 - Mint stamps Country Spain 5 x Los Viajes de Colon plus 1 x Cristobal Colon plus 1 x Exposicion Mundial De Filatelia plus 1 x 1492 1992. Approx. 11 

Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

21 - Stamps Collection in an A4 holder Country Sweden. Approx. 550 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

22 - 1954 1971 Stamps Collection Country Sweden. Approx. 35 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

23 - Stamps first issued 1850 Collection Country Spain 14 Sheets Approx. size 10. 5 x 9 Inch Sheets. Approx. 130 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

24 - FDC Sverige 65 Miljovard 72 Stockholm postmark 5.6.1972. Est £8 - 10 

25 - Various Stamps Collection Country Spain 23 Sheets Approx. size 10 x 8 Inch. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

26 - Various Stamps Collection Country Portugal 11 Sheets Approx. size 9. 5 x 7. 5 Inch. Sheets. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

27 - Various Stamps Collection Country Spain 10 Sheets Approx. size 11 x 8 Inch. Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

28 - Mint Stamps Country Portugal in a Black stamp holder 8 x different species fish stamps Portugal Madeira & 8 x different types of birds Stamps 

Portugal. Est £8 - 10 

29 - Various Stamps Collection Country Portugal 10 Sheets size Approx. 8 x 6 Inch. 1882 1937 Approx. 40 Stamps plus 33 Mint Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

30 - Various Stamps Collection Country Norway 23 Sheets on an A4. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

31 - Various Stamps Collection Country Sweden 20 Sheets Approx. Size 6. 5 x 5. 5 Inch. Approx. 190 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

32 - Various Stamps Collection Country Sweden. 16 Sheets. Approx. Size 7 x 4. 5 Inch. Approx. 70 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

33 - Mint Stamps Country Sweden  4 x Svensk Rokoko plus 1 x Vilda Orkideer plus 2 x Svensk Bilhistoria plus 4 x 35 ore. 65 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

34 - Bag of used Post marked Postage Stamps Country Portugal. Approx. 350 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

35 - Bag of used Post marked Postage Stamps Country Portugal. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 
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36 - Various Stamps Collection Country Sweden 11 Sheets Approx. size 10 x 11 inch Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

37 - Various Stamps Collection Country Norway 4 Sheets from 1877 1937 Century  Approx. 50 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

38 - Various Stamps Collection Country Norway 3 Sheets. Approx Size 14 x 10 Inch. Approx. 80 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

39 - FDC Sverige 65 Miljovard 72 Stockholm postmark 5.6.1972. Est £8 - 10 

40 - Various Stamps Collection Country Singapore in an A4 Stamp holder Transport Electric Tram, Bus, Sea life Angelfish, Lionfish & others. Approx. 130 

Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

41 - Mint Stamps Country Spain Museo Postal Y De Telecomunicacion & others. Approx. 60 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

42 - 1968 1979 Stamps Collection Country Sweden. 17 Sheets. Approx Size. 12 x 9. 5 Inch. Approx. 180 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

43 - Various Stamps Collection Country Sweden. 5 Sheets Approx Size 11 x 8. 5 Inch. Approx. 60 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

44 - 1862 1979 Stamps Collection Country Sweden. 28 Sheets double sided. Approx Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 700 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

45 - Stamps Country Gibraltar 4 Stamps in a Black Holder / 2 Stamps King George V & Rock Perforated 14 (1931 33) / 2 Stamps Silver Issue (1935) / 2 

Stamps Coronation Issues (1937) / 11 Stamps George VI, Rock of Gibraltar & Other Scenes on an A4 Sheets. Est £10 - 14 

46 - Various Stamps Collection Country Germany  8 Sheets Deutschland Deutsche Demokratische Republik. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 9 Inch. Approx. 70 

Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

47 - Orange Binder Approx. Size 9. 5 x 8. 5 Inch. Various Stamps Collection Country Netherlands Issue 1946 1997. Approx 50 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

48 - Various Stamps Collection Deutsches Reich & GrossDeutsches Country Germany. 37 Sheets Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

49 - Various Stamps Collection Country Germany 5 Sheets on an A4 Sheets. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

50 - Various Stamps Collection Country Iceland 15 Sheets. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 11 Inch. Approx 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

51 - Various Stamps Collection Country France on an A4 Sheets. Approx 500 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

52 - Various Stamps Collection Country Isle of Man 11 Stamps Sheets. Approx Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

53 - Stanley Gibbons Canada Stamp Album. Approx. 180 Stamps within the Collection. Est £8 - 10 

54 - 1924 1984 various Stamps Collection Country Denmark 36 Sheets. Approx Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 800 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

55 - 1919 1977 various Stamps Collection Country Czechoslovakia 56 Sheets double sided. Approx Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 1500 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

56 - 1968 1973 various Stamps Collection Country Liechtenstein 14 Sheets. Approx. Size 12 x 9 Inch. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

57 - Various used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Collection Country Luxembourg 7 Sheets. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 11 Inch. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 

10 

58 - Various used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Collection Country Deutsch Berlin 4 Sheets in a Black Stamp Holders. Approx. Size 11 x 8 Inch. 

Approx. 250 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

59 - Various used Postage Stamps Collection Country Oslo Norway (Gronland) In an A4 Black Stamp Holder. Approx. 100 Stamps includes 14 Mint 

Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

60 - 1980 2006 Various used Postage Stamps Collection Country Finland 28 Sheets on an A4 Sheets. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

61 - Various Stamps Collection various Countries Faroe Islands 1975 1991 plus Denmark British Occupation 1942. 13 Sheets. Approx. Size 11 x 9 Inch. 

Approx. 70 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

62 - 1974 1976 various Stamps Collection Country Italy 12 Sheets. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 9 Inch. Approx. 70 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

63 - 1947 1979 various Stamps & Mints Stamps Collection Country Denmark 18 Sheets double sided. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 10 Inch. Approx. 500 Stamps 

plus 17 Mint Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

64 - Various Stamps & Mint Stamps Collection Country Portugal 10 Sheets. Approx. Size 11 x 10 Inch. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

65 - Various Stamps Collection Country Hungary 37 Sheets. Approx. 11 x 10 Inch. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

66 - Various Stamps Collection Country Norway 29 Sheets. Approx. 9. 5 x 7. 5 Inch. Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

67 - A4 White Binder folder various Stamps Album Collection Country Israel including used postage Stamps, Mint Stamps plus 10 FDC. Approx. 2000 

Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

68 - A4 Stamp Album Various Collection Country Sweden. Approx. 1400 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

69 - 1922 1976 various used Stamps & Mint Stamps Collection Country Ireland 37 Sheets. Approx. Size 10. 5 x 8. 5 Inch (26 Sheets)  / 11 x 9 Inch (11 

sheets). Approx 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

70 - Used stamps on a Sheet 1 Page only Country Eastern part of the Czech Republic. Protectorate Bohemia & Moravia (Cechy a Morava) Approx. Size 

11 x 9 Inch Sheet.  Approx. 25 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

71 - Various Stamps Collection Country France 10 Sheets plus 1 small Black Stamp Holder. Approx. Size 10. 5 x 7. 5 Inch Approx. 250 Stamps. Est £8 - 

10 

72 - 1967 1990 various Stamps Collection Country Denmark 8 Sheets. Approx. Size 12 x 9. 5 Inch Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

73 - 1900 1932 various Stamps Collection Country Germany on an A4 Sheets. Approx. 180 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

74 - 1941 various used Stamps Adolf Hitler Country Germany Reich (Deutsches Reich) Approx. 40 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

75 - 1859 70 various Stamps Collection Country France on an A4 Sheets plus a small Black holder 24 Stamps. Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

76 - Various Stamps Collection Country France 9 Sheets. Approx. Size 11 x 8. 5. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

77 - Various Stamps Collection Country Germany Berlin 2 Black Stamp Holder. Approx. Size 12 x 10. 5 Inch. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

78 - Various Stamps Collection in a Black A4 Binder Country France. Approx. 600  Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

79 - Quickchange Stamp Album for Postage Stamps Of The World in a Blue Album Used Stamps & Mint Stamps. Approx. Size 8. 5 x 7 Inch. Approx. 

1400 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

80 - Quickchange Stamp Album for Postage Stamps Of The World in a Blue Album Used Stamps & Mint Stamps. Approx. Size 8. 5 x 7 Inch. Approx. 

1100 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

81 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Country Finland in an A4 Black Binder & Black Stamp Holder. Approx. 400 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

82 - Variety 1949 1970 of used Postage Stamps Country Germany (Deutsche) in an A4 Blue Binder & Black Stamp Holder. Approx. 700 Stamps. Est £10 

- 14 



 

 

83 - Stamp Album main Stamps Collection various Countries Germany. USA,  West Africa, France & Netherlands. Approx. Size 8 x 6. 5 Inch. Approx. 550 

Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

84 - Various Stamps Collection Country France 29 Sheets. Approx. Size 10 x 9 inch. Approx. 500 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

85 - bag of Mint Stamps Country France various sizes. Approx. 90 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

86 - A4 Black residue in a Binder Stamps & Philatelic Items of The Deutsche Demokratische Republik Country East Germany Democratic Republic 

(D.D.R) volume 9 Years 1978 Part   1982 Michel Catalogue numbers 2382 2763. Approx. 1000 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

87 - A4 Red Stamps Album Country USA a Variety used postage Stamps & Mint Stamps. Approx. 950 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

88 - Variety Stamps Album used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Country USA   First Man on the Moon, Wildlife & others. Approx. Size 10. 5 x 8 Size. 

Approx. 550 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

89 - A4 Blue Stamps Album used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Country USA. Approx. 1000 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

90 - Variety of used Postage Stamps United Nation 7 Sheets Approx. Size 11 x 9 Inch Plus 13 Sheets Approx. Size 12 x 9. 5 Inch. Approx. 150 Stamps. 

Est £10 - 14 

91 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Country Switzerland. 27 Sheets 1965 1979 Approx. Size 12 x 11 plus 2 x A4 Sheets plus 3 FDC. Approx. 200 

Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

92 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Country Switzerland. 20 Sheets Approx. Size 10. 5 x 8 Inch. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

93 - Green Empty Stamp Album Country Spain   Years 1975 1984 Approx. Size. 12 x 10 Inch. Est £10 - 14 

94 - Beige Stamp Album Collection 1938 1979 used Postage Country USA Approx. Size 12 x 10. 5 Inch. Approx. 450 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

95 - Red Stamp Album Collection 1876 1964 used Postage Stamps Country Spain Approx. Size 11. 5 x 10. 5 Inch. Approx. 600 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

96 - Green Stamp Album Collection 1965 1967 used Postage Stamps Country Spain Approx. Size 11. 5 x 10. 5 Inch. Approx. 130 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

97 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Country Switzerland. 18 Sheets Approx. Size 11 x 8. 5 Inch Plus 9 Sheets A4 Double Sided Plus 1 Black Stamp 

Holder A4. Approx. 650 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

98 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Country Switzerland. 27 Sheets Approx. Size 6 x 4. 5 Inch Plus 23 Sheets Approx. Size 8 x 5. 5 Inch Plus A small 

Bag Stamps. Approx. 350 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

99 - Variety of mainly used postage Stamps Country Greece. 23 Sheets 1973 on an A4 plus 10 Sheets Approx. Size. 10. 5 x 9 Inch. Approx. 550 Stamps. 

Est £10 - 14 

100 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Country Greece. 3 x in a Black Stamp Holder. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 8. 5 Inch. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

101 - Blue Stamp Album Collection used Postage Stamps Country Hong Kong. Approx Size 11. 5 x 10 Inch. Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

102 - Red Stamp Album Collection (1992 1997), (1923), (1938 47), (1956) used Postage Stamps Country Hong Kong. Approx. Size 11 x 10 Inch. Approx. 

230 Stamps plus 1 FDC. Est £10 - 14 

103 - Blue Stamp Album Collection mainly used Postage Stamps from various Countries Belgium, Czechoslovakia, Denmark, Czech Republic, Faroe 

Islands, Finland, France, Germany & GB. Approx. Size 12 x 9 Inch. Approx. 1800 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

104 - Blue Stamp Album Collection used Postage Stamps from various Countries France, Czechoslovakia, Germany, Poland & Gibraltar. Approx Size 12 

x 9 Inch. Approx. 900 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

105 - Burgundy Stamp Album with a few Stamps & M/S (1945 1962 KA BE) Country Hungary. Approx. Size 12. 5 x 11. 5 Inch. Approx. 130 Stamps. Est 

£10 - 14 

106 - Black Album in Davo Hingeless Album 1991 2001 a few used Postage Stamps Country Germany. Approx. Size 12 x 11 Inch. Approx. 200 Stamps. 

Est £10 - 14 

107 - 2 x Black Stamp Holder variety of used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Country Gibraltar. Approx. Size 11 x 8 Inch. Approx. 130 Stamps. Est £10 - 

14 

108 - 3 x Black Stamp Holder variety of used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Country Gibraltar. Approx. Size 11 x 8 Inch. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £10 - 

14 

109 - 5 Sheets plus 3  Sheets x double sized Sheets variety of used Postage Stamps 1886 1999 Country Gibraltar. Approx. Size 10. 5 x 8 Inch. Approx. 

120 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

110 - Red Binder Stanley Gibbons Great Britain Stamp Album Approx. Size. 11 x 8. 5 Inch. Approx. 550 Stamps plus 1 Mint Miniature Sheet 4 Stamps. 

Est £10 - 14 

111 - Blue Stamp Album used Postage Stamps Collection Country Great Britain Approx. Size 12 x 11 Inch. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

112 - Green Stamp Album used Postage & Mint Stamps Collection Country Germany Approx. Size. 12 x 8. 5 Inch. Approx. 400 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

113 - Burgundy Stamp Album used Postage Stamps & Mint stamps Collection 1949 1959 Country Germany Approx. 12 x 11 Inch. Approx. 200 Stamps. 

Est £10 - 14 

114 - Pale Blue Stamp Album KA / BE used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps 1948 1990 Collection Country Germany (Berlin) Approx. 12 x 9. 5 Size. 

Approx. 500 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

115 - 12 Sheets used Stamps, Mint Stamps plus 3 FDC Country Gibraltar. Approx. Size 11 x 8. 5 Inch. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

116 - Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue United Nations. 1st Edition. Est £10 - 14 

117 - 6 Sheets on an A4 size variety of used Stamps & Mint Stamps Country Liechtenstein. Approx. 130 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

118 - 11 Sheets on an A4 size variety of used Stamps & Mint Stamps Country Liechtenstein. Approx. 100 Stamps plus 2 x Miniature sheet 3 Stamps / 2 

Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

119 - 1920 1968 variety used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps 27 Sheets Collection Country Liechtenstein. Approx. 11 x 8. 5 Size. Approx. 80 Stamps. 

Est £10 - 14 

120 - 1969 1980 variety used Postage Stamps 26 Sheets Collection Country Liechtenstein. Approx. 11 x 8. 5 Size. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

121 - Pale Blue Stamp Binder with no stamps blank pages for Country United Nations Years (2007 2009),(2010 

12),(2013),(2014),(2015),(2016),(2017),(2018),(2019),(2020). Approx. Size. 11 x 8. 5 Inch. Est £10 - 14 



 

 

122 - Brown Stamp Album Collection Country United Nations a variety of used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Flags, Wildlife animal species plus others. 

A small booklet of Mint Stamps Schlob Schonbrunn in Vienna Austria 21 Stamps. Approx Size. 12 x 9. Approx. 900 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

123 - Burgundy Stamp Album used Postage Stamps Collection 1979 2001 Country United Nations Approx. 12 x 11 Inch. Approx. 380 Stamps. Est £10 - 

14 

124 - Burgundy Stamp Album used Postage Stamps & Mint Stamps Collection 1951 1986 Country United Nations Approx. 11 x 10 Inch. Approx. 1000 

Stamps plus 4 FDC. Est £10 - 14 

125 - Stanley Gibbons International Stamp Album with no stamps Approx. 90 blank pages. Each Page is Headed With a Country. Est £10 - 14 

126 - Great Britain Approx. 55 1971/1977 FDC. Est £10 - 14 

127 - Great Britain FDC 11 Items mainly 1988 and 1990 and Great Britain Regional FDC 16 Items mainly 1971 and 1976. Est £10 - 14 

128 - Cigarette Card Collection mainly 1920's and 1930's in 7 album sleeves. Est £10 - 14 

129 - Great Britain Regional 12 plus FDC and Great Britain mainly high value Defs 44. Est £10 - 14 

130 - Tyler Morton, Christian Walton signed plus others. 57 Football Colour Photos. Approx. Size 8 x 6 Inch. Est £10 - 14 

131 - John Flanagan, Danny Ings, Yevhen Konoplyanka signed plus others. 18 Football Colour. Size 7 x 5 Inch. Est £10 - 14 

132 - Nathan Collins, Paolo Rossi, Wayne Hennessey signed plus others. 20 Football Colour Photos. Size 6 x 4 Inch. Est £10 - 14 

133 - Thomas Plant signed Colour Photo 8 x 6 Inch plus 7 signed Autograph plus 1 Monty Python's Spamalot signed. Est £10 - 14 

134 - John Candy, Mel Gibson, Whoopi Goldberg plus others unsigned 13 Black & White Photos & 1 Colour Photo. 10 x 8 Inch. Est £10 - 14 

135 - Paul McCartney, Jimmy Jewel & Ben Warriss, Bob Hope, Alan Ladd, Dick Bently, Dorothy Lamour & Alex Gunness unsigned. Approx. Size 5 

Photo's 5 x 3 Inch / 1 photo 6 x 4 Inch / 1 Photo 7 x 5 / Approx. Size 1 Photo 4 x 3 Inch. Est £10 - 14 

136 - Football collection 12 signed assorted photos includes some great names such as Paul Robinson, Leighton Phillips, Ian Walker, John Hollins, Mark 

Repka, Steve Clarke, Pat Crerand, Sol Campbell, Frans Thijssen, Eric Gates, Brian Hamilton and Mark Lambert. 9 Photos 12 x 8 Inch plus 3 Photos 10 x 

8 Inch. Est £10 - 14 

137 - Football Collection of 7 Signed 12 x 8 inch Colour Photos. Signatures include Steven Fletcher, Tommy Smith, Cenk Tosun, Lucas Digne, Michael 

Keane, Demari Gray, Gonçalo Paciência and Cristian Tello. Est £10 - 14 

138 - Football Matt Le Tissier Collection of Five White Card Signed 10 x 8 Inch. All Five Cards Signed in Black ink. Est £8 - 10 

139 - Football Tanguy Ndombele Collection of Nine 6 x 4 inch Autograph Cards. Signed in black ink. Est £8 - 10 

140 - FDC collection includes seven signed covers some good names included such as Jim Davidson, Mathew Kelly, Sq Ldr Ted Wass, Wg Cmr Tom 

Neil, Michael Dodd, JR Ford and Roger Milford. Est. Est £8 - 10 

141 - Stamp Collection. GB Collectors pack 1969. Mint Stamps. Good Quality. Est £6 - 8 

142 - Golf 1980s 90s Autograph book collection includes over 30 fantastic signatures such as Tom Weiskopf, Fuzzy Zoeller, Paul Azinger, Darren Clarke, 

Bernard Gallagher, Mark O'Meara, Jose Maria Olazabal, Steve Elkington, Mark Calcavecchia, Paul McGinley plus many more great names. Est. Est £10 - 

14 

143 - Benhams First Day Cover Collection of Approx 60 Covers Unsigned. 1984 1985 BS Codes. Silk Cachet Covers. Housed in a FDC Album. Great 

collection.  . Est £20 - 30 

144 - LP Album "His master's Voice" Five Vinyl Records Bless This House John McCormick plus others. Three Vinyl Records "Parlophone Rheinisches 

Gesangs Potpourri Willi Ostermann plus Two others. Est £8 - 10 

145 - LP Album Collection "His master's Voice" Seven Vinyl Records Haven of Your Heart, "The Dancing Years" Selection Part 1 & others. "Brunswick 

Ltd" One Vinyl Record The Boys in The Back Room & "Columbia" One Vinyl Record Wish Me Luck (As You Wave Goodbye). Est £8 - 10 

146 - LP Album Collection "His master's Voice "Seven Vinyl Records Light Cavalry Overture The Band of H.M. Coldstream Guards & others. 

"Parlophone" One Vinyl Record Mit Laute Und Fiedel Harry Steier & Four Vinyl Record "Columbia" Tango of The Bells Ray Martin. Est £8 - 10 

147 - LP Album Collection "His master's Voice "Two Vinyl Records Senz Nisciuno Beniamino De Curtis & others. "Telefunken" Six Vinyl Record Auf! Auf! 

Auffi zum Tanz! Erwin Hartung & Plus Three others Vinyl Records Gloria, Columbia & Electrola. Est £8 - 10 

148 - ACS Colour Catalogue   1855 to 2022 New Zealand Stamps 2022 45th Edition. Est £10 - 14 

149 - British Stamp Market Values Guidebook. Est £6 - 8 

150 - Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue Part 11 Scandinavia. 6th Edition. Est £6 - 8 

151 - Stanley Gibbons Commonwealth Stamp Catalogue Hong Kong. 6th Edition. Est £6 - 8 

152 - Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue Part 8 Italy & Switzerland. 7th Edition. Est £6 - 8 

153 - Stanley Gibbons Stamp Catalogue Part 6 France (also covering French Colonies, Andorra & Monaco). 7th Edition. Est £6 - 8 

154 - White Stamp Holder Country Greece. Approx. Size 8 x 6. Approx. 60 Stamps. Est £6 - 8 

155 - An A4 Ten Sheets variety of used Stamps 1982 1991 Country Greenland (Gronland Kalaallit Nunaat). Approx. 80 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

156 - Variety 9 Sheets of used Stamps 1991 1995 Country Greenland (Gronland Kalaallit Nunaat). Approx. Size 11 x 8 Approx Inch. 30 Stamps. Est £8 - 

10 

157 - Variety 5 Sheets of used Stamps 1963 1985 Country Greenland (Gronland Kalaallit Nunaat). Approx. Size 12 x 11 Approx. 60 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

158 - Variety 5 Sheets of used Stamps Country Greenland (Gronland Kalaallit Nunaat). Approx. Size 12 x 11 Approx Inch. 50 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

159 - Used Postage Stamps Approx. 50 Stamps Country Greenland plus 1 FDC (Gronland Kalatdlit Nunat). Approx. Size A4. Est £8 - 10 

160 - Variety Postage Stamps Approx. 100, Mint Stamps Approx. 10 plus 3 FDC in a Black Holder Country Guernsey. Approx. 11 x 8. 5 Size Inch. Est £8 

- 10 

161 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Green Folder Country Great Britain Classic Locomotives, Ocean Liners, Woodland Animals plus others. Approx. 

Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

162 - Variety used Postage Stamps 1658 1987 Country Guernsey. 5 Sheets Approx. 11 x 8. 75 Size Inch. / 14 Sheets Approx. Size 11. 5 x 11 Inch. 

Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

163 - Variety used Postage Stamps three Sheets 1886 99/1896/1906/1912&1911 Country Greece. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 9 Double Sided Approx. 50 

Stamps. Est £8 - 10 



 

 

164 - Variety used Postage Stamps two Sheets 1953 60/1957/58/60/61/63 one Small Black Stamp holder Country Greenland. Approx. Size 10. 75 x 12 

Inch / 6 x 4 Inch Approx. 50 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

165 - Variety mainly Mint Stamps a few used Postage Stamps in a Black Stamp Holder Country Hong Kong / China. Approx Size 11 x 8. 5 Inch. Approx. 

60 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

166 - Stanley Gibbons Great Britain Stamp Burgundy Album Volume 3 Decimal Issues 1991 1999. Variety used Postage Stamps. Approx. 11 x 8. 75 Size 

Inch. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

167 - Stanley Gibbons Great Britain Stamp Burgundy Album 1983 1992. Variety used Postage Stamps. Approx. 11 x 8. 25 Size Inch. Approx. 90 Stamps. 

Est £8 - 10 

168 - An assortment small bag of used Postage Stamps Country Hong Kong. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

169 - An assortment small bag of used Postage Stamps Country Hong Kong. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

170 - An A4 White Stamp Holder Double Sided used Postage Stamps Countries Portugal, Guernsey & Jersey. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

171 - A Clear Binder Album Collection used Postage Stamps Country Great Britain. Approx. Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 250 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

172 - Variety used Postage Stamps on an A4 fifteen Sheets Country Finland. Approx. 350 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

173 - Black Folder variety of used Postage Stamps 1870 1994 Country Canada. Approx. Size 9 x 8. 25 Inch. Approx. 900 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

174 - Variety of used Postage Stamps 46 Sheets 1970 1999 Country New Zealand. Approx. Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 700 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

175 - Variety of used Postage Stamps 53 Sheets 1976 1996  FU Collection on H/less Muller Leaves Country Liechtenstein. Approx. Size 12 x 10. 25 Inch. 

Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

176 - Variety of used Postage Stamps 23 Pages 1882 1949 Country Switzerland. Approx. Size 10. 25 x 8. Approx. 140 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

177 - Variety of used Postage Stamps plus Four FDC 26 Pages 1946 1984 Country Denmark. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 11. Approx. 550 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

178 - A small bag of Mint Stamps Country Approx. 150 plus 3 Sheets Miniature Mint Stamps (13 Stamps) & 1 Medium Sheet of Mint Stamps Football 

Espana 82 (8 Stamps). Est £8 - 10 

179 - Variety of used Postage Stamps 14 Pages 1961 1969 Country Germany. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 11. Approx. 150 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

180 - Two Black Stamp Holder an assortment of used Postage Stamps Country Germany. (Deutsche Bundespost/Deutsches Reich) Approx. Size 11 x 8. 

25 Inch. / 11. 5 x 8. 5 Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

181 - Stockbook variety used Stamps Country Vatican Italy Rome. Approx. Size 12. 5 X 9. 75. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

182 - Green Stockbook variety Mint Stamps Country Vatican Italy Rome. Approx. Size 12 X 9. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

183 - Green Stockbook variety used Stamps Country Sweden. Approx. Size 12 X 9. Approx. 100 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

184 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Collection 1874 81/1881 96/1911 1986. Country Sweden. Approx. Size 12 x 9 Inch. Approx. 1000 Stamps. Est £10 

- 14 

185 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Collection 1872 1961. Country Germany. Approx. Size 11. 5 x 11 Inch. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £10 - 14 

186 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Collection 1975 1979 four Black Stamp Holder. Country Germany DDR Museum Berlin & Others. Approx. Size 11 

x 8. 5 Inch. Approx. 300 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

187 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Collection 19 Sheets 1872 1955. Country Norway. Approx. Size 11 x 9. 75 Inch. Approx. 320 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

188 - Variety of used Postage Stamps Collection 45 Sheets 1862 1981. Country Switzerland. Approx. Size 11 x 9 Inch. Approx. 390 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

189 - A small bag of an assortment mainly Mint Stamps & used Stamps Country Monaco. Approx. 200 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

190 - A small Black Stamp holder an assortment used Stamps Country Malta. Approx. 120 Stamps. Est £8 - 10 

191 - Football Collection of 7 Signed Photos and Mounts. Includes Signatures of Teddy Sheringham, Ryan Giggs, Johnathan Woodgate, Simon Davies 

and Ben Thatcher, Pedro Mendez, Mickey Adams and Jean Tkana. Good condition Est. Est £10 - 14 

192 - Olympics 2012 Collection of Day 1 to Day 11 Programmes. Good condition Est. Est £20 - 30 

193 - Benham Album Collection 19 FDC 90th Birthday Her Majesty the Queen Mother 4 stamps plus single postmark/6 Stamps plus double postmarks 

2nd August 1990, 90th Birthday Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth, the Queen Mother 4 stamps plus 1 postmark 2nd August 1990 & others. Est £20 - 30 

194 - Benham Album Collection 38 FDC 5 x The Royal Show 3 6'89 four stamps plus 1 postmark 7 Mar 89 (1 signed by Lord Selborne Deputy President 

RASE), 4 x Inter Parliamentary 1989 Centenary Conference four stamps plus single postmark 11.4.89/5.9.89), 11 x The Teddy Picnic at Ironbridge 2/4/6 

stamps & single & double postmarks 16.5.89 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

195 - Benham Album Collection 29 FDC 16 x Centenary of The Football League 4 stamps plus single postmark 22 March 1988, 3 x Mallard by Terence 

Cuneo four stamps plus single & double postmarks 10th May 1988 & others. Est £20 - 30 

196 - Benham Album Collection 25 FDC 10 x 75th Anniversary Rupert 2/4/5/6 Stamps plus single/double & Triple postmarks. 14th March 1995, 7 x 

Springtime 5/6 stamps plus double & triple postmarks 25.2.1995/14.3.1995 & others. Est £20 - 30 

197 - Benham Album Collection 42 FDC 11x Armada 400 2 & 5 stamps plus single, double & triple postmarks 19 July 1988, 9 x Centenary of Edward 

Lear 4 & 6 Stamps plus  single & double postmarks 6th Sept 1988/27 September 1988 & others. Est £20 - 30 

198 - Benham Album Collection 21 FDC 11 x The Nativity (Detail from The Adoration of the Shepherds by Philippe de Champaigne 1602 1674) 2/4/5/6 

Stamps plus single, double & Triple postmarks 1 November 94, 4 x RSPCA 5 & 6 Stamps plus double postmarks 17.1.95 & others. Est £20 - 30 

199 - Benham Album Collection 27 FDC 2 x England Ruby World Champions 4 stamps plus single postmark 19th December 2003, 6 x Northern Ireland A 

Britain Journey 6 Stamps plus double postmarks 16.3.04 & others. Est £20 - 30 

200 - Benham Album Collection 14 FDC 10 x 1400th Anniversary Saint Augustine Arrival In England 4 & 5 Stamps plus single & double postmarks plus 4 

x Iona Abbey Inner Hebrides Scotland. Saint Columba 521 597 4 & 5 stamps plus double & triple postmarks 11.3.97. Est £20 - 30 

201 - Benham Album Collection 29 FDC 5 x Cats & Dogs 10 stamps plus 6 postmarks 13.02.01, 4 x Northern Ireland Pictorial Definitives. The Mountains 

of Mourne. 4/5 & 12 Stamps plus double & triple postmarks 6 March 01 & others. Est £20 - 30 

202 - Benham Album Collection 31 FDC 2 x 150th Anniversary The Northern British Railway (The Elizabethan) 5 stamps plus 2 postmarks 18/1/94 plus 2 

x 150th Anniversary The Midland Railway (The Caledonian) 5 stamps plus 2 postmarks 18/1/94 plus 3 x Greeting from Rupert 10 stamps plus 4 

postmarks 1/2/94 & others. Est £20 - 30 



 

 

203 - Benham Album Collection 34 FDC 10 x Bicentenary of Inland Waterways 4 stamps plus 1 postmark 20 July 93 plus 9 x Autumn 2/4/5 Stamps plus 

single & double postmarks 14 Sept 93 & others. Est £20 - 30 

204 - Benham Album Collection 17 FDC 2 x Queen & Country English Pictorial Definitives 4 & 5 Stamps plus double & triple postmarks 23.04.01/5th 

August 2002 plus 7 x Fabulous Hats 4 Stamps plus double postmarks 19 June 2001 & others. Est £20 - 30 

205 - Benham Album Collection 23 FDC 6 x The Opening of The Channel Tunnel 1994 (Euro Tunnel) 4 & 5 stamps plus Triple postmarks 22 April/27 April 

1994/3 May 1994 plus 5 x 50th Anniversary The D Day Landings 4/5/6 stamps plus Double & Triple postmarks 6.6.94 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

206 - Benham Suede Blue Album Collection 20 FDC 7 x The Richard Meade Three day Eventing Olympic Champion 2/4/5/6 Stamps plus Single, double 

& triple postmarks 9.7.1996 plus 3 x Crime Novelist Ruth Rendell 5 & 6 Stamps plus double postmarks 6.8.96 plus other. Est £20 - 30 

207 - Benham Suede Blue Album Collection 21 FDC 5 x The Hundredth Birthday of H.M. Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother 4 & 5 Stamps plus Single, 

3 & 4 postmarks 4 August 2000 plus 3 x Millennium Booklet Space above beyond planet Earth 2 Stamps plus Single postmark 26.5.00 plus others. Est 

£20 - 30 

208 - Benham Suede Blue Album Collection 9 FDC 2 x 150 Anniversary Christmas Cracker 5/6 Stamps plus double postmark 27th October 1997 plus 3 x 

Merry Christmas. The Christmas Cracker 5/6 Stamps plus double & triple postmarks 27 October 1997 plus 4 x Commonwealth Edinburgh 97  5 Stamps 

plus Single postmark 21.October.1997. Est £20 - 30 

209 - Benham Suede Pale Blue Album Collection 30 FDC (Gold Border) 8 x 90th Birthday Her Majesty The Queen Mother single stamp plus single 

postmark 2.8.90/4.8.90,  4 x Astronomy single stamp plus single postmark 16.10.90 plus 5 x Gallantry single stamp plus single postmark 11.9.90 plus 

others. Est £20 - 30 

210 - Benham Suede Orange Album Collection 59 FDC (Gold Border) 5 x Star Trek (The Next Generation) single stamp plus single postmark 16.4.96 

plus 5 x British Football Heroes plus single postmark 14.5.96 & others. Est £20 - 30 

211 - Benham Blue Album Collection 62 FDC (Gold Border) 4 x British Theatre (Ballet, Pantomime, Drama & Opera) single stamp plus single postmark 

28th April 1982 plus British Motor Cars (1925 Austin 7 Chummy, 1920 Model T Ford, "Jaguar" SS 1, 1907 Rolls Royce Silver Ghost) single stamp plus 

single 13th Oct 1982 & others. Est £20 - 30 

212 - Benham Suede Orange Album Collection 42 FDC (Gold Border) 5 x Swans single stamp plus single postmark 19/01/93 plus 4 x 300th Anniversary 

John Harrison Inventor of the First Accurate Marine Chronometer (Cutty Sark, SS Great Britain, RMS Queen Mary & QE2) single stamp plus single 

postmark 16.2.93 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

213 - Benham Suede Pale Blue Album Collection 54 FDC (Gold Border) 10 x The Kiss single stamp plus single postmark 21st March 1995 plus 2 x 

Postage one penny The Penny Black issued 6 May 1840 / Postage two pence Queen Victoria 2d Blue issued 6 8 May 1840 single stamp plus single 

postmark 5.9.95 & others. Est £20 - 30 

214 - Benham Suede Pale Blue Album Collection 14 FDC (Gold Border) 4 x Industrial Archaeology II (Ironbridge Shropshire, A Cornish Tinmine, New 

Lanark & The Pontcysyllte Aqueduct) single stamp plus single postmark 25 July 89 plus 5 x 800th Anniversary City of London Lord Mayor single stamp 

plus single postmark 17th Oct 1989 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

215 - Benham Suede Brown Album Railways Collection 52 FDC (Gold Border) 2 x Southend Pier Railway 60th Anniversary 1/3 stamps plus single 

postmark 21.4.86 plus 2 x The Nene Valley Railway 2 stamps plus 2 postmarks 4 June 1986/30 June 1986 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

216 - Benham Suede Burgundy Album Railways Collection 13 FDC (Gold Border) 2 x The Introduction: The Merseyside Pullman & The Yorkshire 

Pullman double stamps plus single postmark 13 May 1985 plus 1 x The Blackpool Tram Centenary single stamp plus single postmark 29th September 

1985 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

217 - Benham Suede Red Album Collection 53 FDC (Gold Border) 4 x Euro Tunnel The Opening of the Channel Tunnel L'Ouventure Du Tunnel Sous La 

Manche double stamps plus double postmarks 22/27 April 1994 & 3/5/94 plus 5 x Christmas Story single stamp plus single postmark 1 November 94 & 

others. Est £20 - 30 

218 - Benham Suede Red Album Collection 24 FDC (Gold Border) 5 x Wildlife in Winter 1 stamp plus single postmark 14.1.92 plus 5 x Fortieth 

Anniversary of the Accession of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II single stamp plus single postmark 6th Feb 1992 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

219 - Benham Suede Red Album Collection 30 FDC (Gold Border) 10 x Greetings (The 'Smiles') single stamp plus single postmark 26 Mar 91 plus 5 x 

Dinosaurs single stamp plus single postmark 20.8.91 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

220 - Benham Green Album Collection 35 FDC 7 x 1829 1979 150th Anniversary of The Modern Police West Yorkshire Metropolitan Police Official Cover 

4 stamps plus single postmark 26 September 1979 (1 Gold Border & signed by Mr R. Gregory, CBE QPM DL, Chief Constable) plus 21 x The Wildfowl 

Trust 4/5 stamps Plus double & triple postmarks 16 Jan 80. 2 signed by Peter Scott & 1 signed by Pauline Quirke & others. Est £20 - 30 

221 - Benham Blue Album Collection 73 FDC Silk & Gold Border (1 signed by Wendy Down Custodian The old Post Office, Tintagel Cornwall)  x 5 

Roman Britain 4 stamp plus single & double postmarks XV VI MCMXCIII plus 4 x 50th Anniversary in Japan 1945 1995 3/4/5 Stamps plus double & Triple 

postmarks 1.8.95/6.8.95/15.8.95 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

222 - Westminster Blue Album Benham Collection 48 FDC (Silk & Gold Border Limited Edition Guarantee no more than 5000 sets of these 'silk' covers 

have been produced) 4 x H.M. The Queen's 60th Birthday triple stamps plus 1 single postmark 21 April 1986 plus 4 x Sir Isaac Newton Single stamp plus 

1 single postmark 24 March 87 & others. Est £20 - 30 

223 - Stanley Gibsons Green Stamp Album Benham Collection 21 FDC 7 x 50th Anniversary BBC Symphony Orchestra The Promenade Concerts 1980 

4/5 stamps plus single & double postmarks 10 Sept 80/31.10.95 plus (Gold border) 3 x  The Promenade Concerts 1980 4/6 stamps plus double & Triple 

postmarks 10 Sept 80/31.10.95 plus 1 x Norway's Christmas Gift To Britain 5 Stamps plus double postmarks 19 Nov 80 & others. Est £20 - 30 

224 - Benham Green Album Collection 32 FDC 5 x BP forties field energy issue cover 5 stamps plus single & double postmarks 25 Jan 1978 plus 9 x 

Britain's Royal Heritage Hampton Court Palace Official Cover 3/4 stamps plus single & double postmarks 1st March 1978 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

225 - Benham Green Album Collection 36 FDC 9 x (1 signed) Rocket 150 Liverpool & Manchester Railway 6/10 stamps plus 2/3/4 postmarks 12 March 

1980 / 7 Dec 1981 plus 4 signed x The Novels of the Bronte Sisters 4 stamps plus single postmark 9 Jul 80 & others. Est £20 - 30 

226 - Benham Green Album Collection 48 FDC 7 x (1 signed) 50 Years of Broadcasting Carols. King's College Cambridge Official Cover 4/5 stamps plus 

single & double postmarks 22 November 1978 plus 2 x Silk & Gold Border The National Association of Flower Arrangement Societies 4 stamps plus 

single postmark & others. Est £20 - 30 



 

 

227 - Benham Green Album Collection 45 FDC 9 plus 2 Silk & Gold Border x First parliamentary Elections. Churchill 1949 5/6 double & Triple postmarks  

9/10.5.1979 plus 12 (1 signed) x Rowland Hill Centenary Mail Coach Run 4/5 Stamps plus single & double postmarks 22 Aug 79/24 Oct 1979 & others. 

Est £20 - 30 

228 - Brown Album Collection 102 FDC 16 FDC (13 signed) 75th Anniversary Fleet Review of the South African Navy single stamp plus single postmark 

05.04.1997 plus 13 FDC signed Navy Days 1995 single stamp plus single postmark 17 Aug 95 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

229 - Benham Blue Suede Album Collection Silk & Gold Border 15 FDC 12 x Football Heroes (8xFDC Sir Stanley Matthews/1xFDC George Best/1xFDC 

Bobby Moore/1xFDC Danny Blanchflower/1xFDC Dixie Dean) 2/4/5/6 stamps plus single & double postmarks 12.12.1995 / 14.5.96 plus 3xFDC Arsenal 

1971Double Winning Team FA Cup Winners & League Champions 5/6 Stamps plus double & triple postmarks 11 May 96 / 14 May 1996. Est £20 - 30 

230 - Royal Mail FDC Burgundy Album Collection 26 Benham FDC 5 x The British Museum 4/6 stamps plus double & triple postmarks 7 Oct 2003 plus 8 

x Ancient Stones Prehistoric Britain near Cardigan Wales 4/5 stamps plus double & Triple postmarks 14.10.03/16 March 2004 & others. Est £20 - 30 

231 - Green Album completed, Mint Stamps. Christmas Stamps of Great Britain Collection. 1980 Christmas Decorations & 1982 Carols & others. Est £20 

- 30 

232 - Blue Album Collection 11 FDC plus 2 small sheets of Mint Stamps (8 Stamps) Diana Princess of Wales. FDC 1 x Commemorative Coin Cover 

Diamond Wedding Anniversary Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II & His Royal Highness Prince Philip single Stamp & single postmark  1.1.2007 plus DFC 2 

x Diana Princess of Wales 1961 1997 Single stamp & single postmark 31.3.1998/4.4.1998 & others. Est £20 - 30 

233 - Black Album The Coronation Postage Stamp Album Completed Mint Stamps Album Collection for all the Empire Stamps issued to celebrate the 

Coronation of Their Majesties King George VI & Queen Elizabeth on the 12th of May 1937. Various countries Aden, Antigua, Ascension, Bahamas, 

Newfoundland & others. Est £20 - 30 

234 - 4 FDC 1 x75th Anniversary The First Airship Crossing of the Atlantic & The First Round Trip Across The Atlantic single stamp plus single postmark 

2nd July 94, 1 x The First United Kingdom Regular Commercial Passenger & Freight Service double stamps plus single postmark 25th August 94 & 

others. Est £20 - 30 

235 - Burgundy Royal Mail First Day Covers Benham Silk & Gold Border 25 FDC 4 x HRH Prince 2/4/5 Stamps plus double & triple postmarks 9.6.03/17th 

June 2003, 8 x Scotland A British Journey 6/7 Stamps plus double & triple postmarks 15/7/03 & others. Est £20 - 30 

236 - Blue Benham Album 21 FDC Silk & Gold Border 8 x All the Queen's Horses Her Majesty's Racehorses 4/5/6 stamps & single, double plus triple 

postmarks 3 July 97/8 July 97 plus 5 x The Old Post Office Castle Combe Centenary of The Federation of Sub Post Office 4/5 stamps plus double & triple 

postmarks 12.8.97 & others. Est £20 - 30 

237 - Benham Collection of 41 FDC 4 x Giggleswick Settle North Yorkshire 10 Stamps plus triple postmarks 6.2.90 plus 7 x R.S.P.C.A. 150th Anniversary 

6/7 stamps plus 2/3/4 postmarks 23 JA 90 & others. Est £20 - 30 

238 - Burgundy Benham Album Collection 23 FDC 5 x H.M. Queen Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee 4/8/11 plus 2/3/4/5 postmarks 6.2.02 plus 3 x Airliners 50 

years of The Commercial Jet Airliner 5 stamps plus triple postmarks 02.05.02 plus 2 x Large stamp Cartoons sheets  & others. Est £20 - 30 

239 - Burgundy Benham Album Collection 25 FDC 5 x The Future Earth's Children January 2001, 4/5, stamps plus 2/3 postmarks 16.01.2001/27.05.03 

plus 3 x Centenary Victoria Regina 1837 1901 plus double & triple postmarks 22.1.1901 & others. Est £20 - 30 

240 - Benham Suede Blue Album Collection 27 FDC 5 x Ceramics May 2000 Art & Craft 4/5 Stamps plus double & triple postmarks 

02.05.2000/19.05.2000 plus 2 x large FDC An Official Cover Smilers 10 stamps plus 3 postmarks 22 May 2000 & others. Est £20 - 30 

241 - Burgundy Suede Benham Album Collection 35 FDC 14 x 800th Anniversary City of London Lord Mayor 1189 1989 2/5/6 stamps plus 1/2/3/4 

postmarks 17.10.1989/19.1.1995 & others. Est £20 - 30 

242 - Burgundy Suede Benham Album Collection 22 FDC 5 Christmas '87 2/4/5 stamps plus single & double postmarks 17 November 1987 plus 4 x The 

Wildfowl Trust 4 stamps plus single postmark 19.1.88 & others. Est £20 - 30 

243 - Burgundy Suede Benham Album Collection 31 FDC 7 x The Queens 60th Birthday 4/5/6 stamps plus single & double postmarks 21.4.96 plus 8 x 

Andrew & Sarah Royal Wedding Westminster Abbey 23 July 1986, 2/3/4 stamps plus 22.7.1986/30.5.96. Est £20 - 30 

244 - Burgundy Benham Album Collection FDC 27 6 x The Royal Air Force 50th Anniversary 2/4/5 stamps plus postmarks single/double 16.9.1986 plus 5 

x Kew Royal Botanic gardens 4 stamps plus single postmark 20 January 1987 & others. Est £20 - 30 

245 - Burgundy Benham Album Collection FDC 43 8 x 150th Anniversary Uniform Penny Post. Stanley Gibbons Birth 5/6 stamps plus double/triple 

postmarks 10/1/90 plus 9 x The Original Alexandra Palace from a Lithograph by King & Son 1873 four/six stamps plus single/double postmarks 6/3/90 & 

others. Est £20 - 30 

246 - Burgundy Benham Album Collection FDC 34 5 x Sir Isaac Newton 1642 1727/Woolsthorpe Manor 4 stamps plus single postmark 24.3.1987 plus 9 x 

National Trust for Scotland. Scottish Heraldry (2) Burnett of Legs/(2) Irvine of Drum/(2) Earl of Elgin/(3) Duke of Atholl 2/4/5 stamps plus postmarks 

21.7.87/16.4.96 & others. Est £20 - 30 

247 - Burgundy Royal Mail First Day Covers Album Benham Collection 25 FDC 7 x Pillar To Post. The British Pillar Box 1852 2002. 2/4/5/6 stamps plus 

single/double/triple postmarks 8.10.02/14.2.03 plus 4 x The Photographic Art Dorothy Wilding 10/11 Stamps plus 3/4 postmarks 5.12.2002/20 May 2003 

& others. Est £20 - 30 

248 - Blue Suede Benham Album 27 FDC 5 x The Celebrate the Royal Wedding of HRH The Prince Edward & Miss Sophie Rhys Jones (19th June 1999) 

3/4 plus stamps 2/3 postmarks 19.6.1999 plus 7 x Millennium Collection:  Suffragettes Fight for Equal Rights/The Decoding of DNA 4/5 stamps plus 2/3 

postmarks 6.7.1999/3.8.99/7.9.99 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

249 - Burgundy Benham Album collection 32 FDC  7 x The Games 2/5/6 stamps plus 1/2/3 stamps postmarks 16.7.2002/04/7/2003 plus Bridge of 

London. 2 x Millennium Bridge 2 x Westminster bridge 5/6 Stamps plus 2/3 postmarks 10.9.02 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

250 - Burgundy Benham Album collection 24 FDC 6 x Airliners 2/4/5/6/7 stamps plus 1/2/3/4 postmarks 2.5.02/31.3.2003/9.4.2003 plus 3 x Koren/Japan 

Football 5/6 stamps plus 2/3 postmarks plus others. Est £20 - 30 

251 - Green Benham Album collection 29 FDC 3 x 1694 1994 The Bank of England 300th Anniversary 5 stamps plus 1 postmark 27.7.94 plus 13 x Kent 

versus Lancashire at Canterbury 1906 2/4/5/6 stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 2.8.94 & others. Est £20 - 30 

252 - Green Benham Album collection 42 FDC 4 x HMS Victory 4 stamps plus 1/2 postmarks 16.2.93 plus 12 x Royal Botanic Gardens Kew (Orchids) 

2/4/5/6 stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 16.3.93 plus others. Est £20 - 30 



 

 

253 - Burgundy Royal Mail First Day Covers Album Benham Collection 23 FDC  6 x The Secret of Life 2/4/5/6 stamps plus 1/2 postmarks 25.02.03 plus 4 

x Hello! Retail Book  6 stamps plus triple postmarks 4.3.03 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

254 - Blue Suede Benham Album 38 FDC 9 x 200th anniversary Sir Rowland Hill Communications Pioneers 4/5/6 stamps plus single/double/triple 

postmarks 5.9.95 plus 13 x Ruby League World Cup:  Martin Offiah & Shaun Edwards. 2/4/5/6 stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 3 Oct 95 & others. Est £20 - 

30 

255 - Blue Suede Benham Album 25 FDC 11 x Science Fiction Looking into The Future 4/5/6 stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 6.6.95 plus 7 x Centenary R J 

Mitchell Designer of The Spitfire 3/5/6/7 stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 2nd May 95/16th May 95 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

256 - Blue Suede Benham Album 41 FDC 9 x Burns & Highland Mary stamps 4/5/6 postmarks 25.1.96/21.7.96 plus 8 x Centenary of British Cinema 6 

stamps plus 2/3 postmarks 21.10.1995/16.4.96 & others. Est £20 - 30 

257 - Green Benham Album collection 39 FDC  22 x The National Trust Centenary. (The Stream Yacht Gondola/Brownsea Island Nature 

Reserve/Chartwell & others) 2/4/5/6/7 stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 11.4.95 (1 signed Sir Angus Stirling) plus 15 x 50th Anniversary VE Day Victory In 

Europe 2/4/5/6 stamps 1/2/3 postmarks 2.5.95/8.5.95/24.10.95/11.11.98 & others. Est £20 - 30 

258 - Burgundy Benham Album collection 19 FDC 4 x Blackpool Great British Seaside Towns stamps 6/7 plus 2/3 postmarks 4.9.01 plus 6 x The Nobel 

Prize 4/6/7 stamps 2/3 postmarks 2.10.01/29.9.2001 & others. Est £20 - 30 

259 - America's Conquest of Space. Postal Commemorative Society. Completed various U.S postage stamps postmark 20 Jul 1979 Size 15. 5 x 11. 5 

Inch. Est £20 - 30 

260 - Blue Benham Album collection 39 FDC 2 x Millennium Collection February 1999. 30th Anniversary Year Concorde British Airways 4 stamps plus 

double postmarks 2.2.99 plus 6 x The Stamp Show 2000 Profile. H.M. Queen Elizabeth II on Print 4/8/9 Stamps plus double postmarks 16.2.99. Est £20 - 

30 

261 - Blue Benham Album collection 27 FDC 3 x Millennium Collection Carnival London Celebrates 4/5 stamps plus single/double postmarks 25 August 

98 plus 7 x Happy Christmas 2/5/6 Stamps plus 1/3/4 postmarks 2.11.98 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

262 - Blue Suede Benham Album collection 17 FDC 4 x Millennium Booklet. St Austell A living theatre of plants in Cornwall double stamps plus single 

postmark plus 2 x Scottish Football October 2000 Body & Bone 4/5 stamps plus double/triple postmarks 3.10.2000. Est £20 - 30 

263 - Blue Suede Benham Album collection 30 FDC 5 x Ruby 4/5 stamps plus single postmark 1.10.99 plus 5 x Millennium 4/5 stamps plus postmarks 

double/triple 14.12.99/24.1.00 plus 1 large Millenium 4 stamps plus double postmark 1.1.2000 & others. Est £20 - 30 

264 - Blue Suede Benham Album collection 20 FDC 6 x Scotland First Pictorial Issue 4/5 stamps plus double/triple postmarks 8.6.1999 plus 4 x Wales 

First Pictorial Issue 4 stamps plus double postmarks 8.6.99 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

265 - Burgundy Suede Benham Album collection 21 FDC 3 x SAGA Twice of the Queen's Award for Export 4 stamps plus single postmark 10.4.90 plus 7 

x 25th Anniversary Arboriculture Association 4/6 plus single & double postmark 5.6.90 & others. Est £20 - 30 

266 - Burgundy Suede Benham Album collection 29 FDC 7 x Bicentenary of Armagh Observatory 4 stamps plus single/double postmarks 16.10.90 plus 9 

x Traditional Christmas 2/4/5/6 stamps plus single & double postmarks 13.11.90 & others. Est £20 - 30 

267 - Red Benham Album collection 32 FDC 9 x Queen Mother Rose. H.M. The Queen Mother holding a bouquet of the new rose 2/4/5 stamps 1/2/3 plus 

postmarks 16.7.91 plus 7 x The Darling Buds of May 4 stamps plus 1/2 postmarks 17.9.91 & others. Est £20 - 30 

268 - Blue Benham Album collection 31 FDC 5 x National Army Museum, Chelsea 2/4/5/6 Stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 6.7.83/15.8.95 plus 4 x Sealink 

Britain's Bridge with Europe 4 stamps plus single postmark 15.5.1984 & other. Est £20 - 30 

269 - Red Benham Album collection 26 FDC 11 x The Second Adfael omnibus 4/5/6 stamps plus 1/2 postmarks 12/11/1991 plus 4 x WWF Worldwide 

fund for Nature 2/4/5 stamps plus single/double postmarks 14.1.1992 & others. Est £20 - 30 

270 - Burgundy Suede Benham Album collection 14 FDC 3 x Good Luck Charms 10 stamps plus triple postmarks 5.2.91 plus 2 x Greetings 10 stamps 

plus triple postmarks 26.3.91 & others. Est £20 - 30 

271 - Blue Benham Album collection 41 FDC 4 x 50th Anniversary Royal Shakespeare Theatre 4 stamps plus single postmark plus 4 x Jaguar 60th 

Anniversary 4/5 stamps plus single/double postmarks 13.10.82 & others. Est £20 - 30 

272 - Blue Benham Album collection 57 FDC 4 x The English Folk Dance & Song Society. Folk Festival 1981 4 stamps plus single postmark plus. Est £20 

- 30 

273 - Burgundy Benham Album collection 15 FDC 9 HM Queen Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee 4/5/6 Stamps postmarks 6.2.02 & others. Est £20 - 30 

274 - Red Benham Album collection 41 FDC 4 The Good Old Days 10 stamps plus 3 postmarks 28/1/92 plus 2 x 1992 Olympic Games 5 stamps plus 

double postmarks 7.4.92 & others. Est £20 - 30 

275 - Blue Benham Album collection 26 FDC 7 x The stamp show 2000 Special by design 6/8/9 plus double postmarks 15.2.00 plus 5 x March Water & 

Coast 4/5 stamps postmarks 7.3.2000 & others. Est £20 - 30 

276 - Green Benham Album collection 32 FDC 4 x The European Economic Community. British Presidency 1992. 1/2/4 stamps plus single/double 

postmarks 13.10.1992 plus 14 The Wildfowl & Westlands Trust 2/4/5/6 stamps double/single postmarks 19.1.93 & others. Est £20 - 30 

277 - Blue Suede Benham Album collection 38 FDC 8 x Centenary British Motor Industry Historic Cars. Beaulieu Silver Ghost 1909 Rolls Royce  2/4/5/6 

stamps plus 1/2/3 postmarks 1.10.96 plus 3 x 1992 Formula 1 World Champion 1993 IndyCar Champion Nigel Mansell stamps plus double postmarks 

1.10.96 & others. Est £20 - 30 

278 - Green Benham Album collection 30 FDC 9 x The Yeomen of the Guard 150th Anniversary Sir Arthur Sullivan2/4/5/6 stamps 1/2 postmarks 21.7.92 

plus 8 Conservation The Osprey/Red Squirrel/Marsh Other stamps single postmark 15.9.92 & others. Est £20 - 30 

279 - Blue Suede Benham Album collection 30 FDC 3 x Royal Armouries 5/6 stamps single & double postmarks  24.2.1998 plus 9 x Great British 

Comedy. 'Fletch' (Ronnie Barker) & 'Godber' (Richard Beckinsale) In The BBC series 'Porridge' & other 2/4/5/6 stamps 1/2/3 postmarks 23.4.98 plus 

others. Est £20 - 30 

280 - Blue Benham Album collection 27 FDC 4 x Christmas 1984 5/6 stamps 2/3 postmarks 20.11.1984 plus 7 x The Cornish Rivera 5/6 stamps plus 

1/2/3 postmarks 22.1.1985 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

281 - Blue Benham Album collection 25 FDC 10 x 200 Anniversary of the Earliest Lifeboat 4 stamps plus single postmark 18.6.1985 plus 3 x 350th 

Anniversary of The Post Office 4 stamps plus single postmark 30.7.1985 & others. Est £20 - 30 



 

 

282 - Blue Benham Album collection 23 FDC 4 x The Pink Panther 2/4/5 stamps plus single/double postmarks 8.10.85 plus 5 x Christmas Pantomime 

2/4/5 stamps plus single & double postmarks 19.11.1985 & others. Est £20 - 30 

283 - Blue Benham Album collection 16 FDC 1 x Pitmedden The National Trust For Scotland 4 stamps plus single postmark 24.8.1983 plus 3 x 

International Garden Festival. Liverpool '84 four stamps plus single postmark 10.4.1984 & others. Est £20 - 30 

284 - Blue Benham Album collection 22 FDC  4 x Austin 7 60th Anniversary 4 stamps plus single postmark 13.10.1982 plus 4 x Humber Bridge. 

Engineering Achievements & John Howards & Company Plc. 3 x stamps plus single postmark 25.5.1983 & others. Est £20 - 30 

285 - Blue Benham Album collection 27 FDC 6 x Lord Baden Powell. The Boy Scout Movement. 3/4 stamps double postmarks 24.3.1982 plus 13 x 25th 

Anniversary. First Artificial Earth Satellite 1/2/3/4 stamps plus postmarks 8.9.1982 plus others. Est £20 - 30 

286 - Blue Benham Album collection 38 FDC 8 x Royal Mail 2/5 stamps plus 1/3 postmarks 31.7.1984 plus 2 x Ausipex 84. First Australian World 

Philatelic Exhibition Melbourne 5 stamps plus double postmarks 25.9.1984 & others. Est £20 - 30 

287 - Spencer Loose Leaf Stamp Green Album collection. Country Vietnam a variety of Approx 300 Mint Stamps. Size 10.5 x 9 Inch. Est £10 - 14 



 

 

                                                   Friday 30th June 10am 


